Brief Contents

N o vn1obh W N

9

Clinical Framework: Basic Terms and Concepts
Articulatory Phonetics: Speech Sound Form

Phonetic Transcription and Diacritics

Theoretical Considerations and Practical Applications
Normal Phonological Development

Assessment and Appraisal: Collection of Data

Diagnosis: Summarizing Data and Classifying Speech
Sound Disorders

Dialects and English as a Second Language

Therapy for Articulation Disorders: Obtaining
an Accurate Production of a Speech Sound

10 Treatment of Phonological Disorders

11 Speech Sound Disorders in Selected Populations

Glossary

References

Index

17

46

71

114

155

196

230

269

342

393

443

453
477



Contents

About the Author iv
Preface v

1 Clinical Framework: Basic Terms

and Concepts

Communication, Speech, and Language 1
Disorders of Communication, Speech,
and Language 3
Articulation and Speech Sounds (Phones):
Phonology and Phonemes 4
Defining Speech Sound Disorders: Articulation
and Phonological Disorders 7
Classifying Speech Sound Disorders 10

Subtypes and Etiological Factors: Speech

Disorders Classification System 10

Examining Error Patterns: The Differential
Diagnosis System 12

Summary 15 ¢ Case Studies 15  Think Critically 16

2 Articulatory Phonetics: Speech

Sound Form 17
Phonetics: Definitions and Classification 18
Anatomical-Physiological Review of the
Foundations of Speech Production 19

The Respiratory System 19
The Phonatory System 22
The Resonatory System 24
The Articulatory System 26

Vowels Versus Consonants 27

General American English Vowels:

Descriptive Parameters 29
Front Vowels 30
Back Vowels 30
Central Vowels 30
Diphthongs 31

General American English Consonants:

Descriptive Parameters 33

Sounds in Context: Coarticulation and

Assimilation 38

Syllable Structure 40
Clinical Significance 41
Summary 43 e Case Study 43 e Think Critically 44

APPENDIX 2.1 Selected Readings in Anatomy
and Physiology of the Speech and Hearing

Mechanisms 45
APPENDIX 2.2 Phonetic Symbols Used in
Current Phonetic Transcription Texts 45

3 Phonetic Transcription and
Diacritics 46

Phonetic Transcription as a Notational System 47
The Use and Value of Phonetic Transcription

for Speech-Language Therapists 51
Defining Diacritics 51
Diacritics Used with Consonants 53
Diacritics Used with Vowels 59
Diacritics for Stress, Duration, and Syllable
Boundaries 62
Additional Symbols 63
Clinical Implications 65

Summary 68 e Case Study 68 e« Think Critically 69

4. Theoretical Considerations and
Practical Applications

The Evolution of the Phoneme Concept 73
How Did the Concept of the Phoneme Develop? 73
Speech Sound Versus Phoneme: Form and

Function as a Unity 74
Distinctive Feature Theories 76
How Do Distinctive Features Work? 77
Generative Phonology 83
How Does Generative Phonology Work? 83
How Did Generative Phonology Develop? 84
Naturalness, Markedness, and Implicational
Universals 85
Natural Phonology 88
How Does Natural Phonology Work? 88
How Did Natural Phonology Develop? 91
Nonlinear Phonologies: Exemplified by Feature
Geometry and Optimality Theory 92
Feature Geometry 94

Optimality Theory 100



Xii Contents
The Sonority Theory and Sonority Sequencing
Principles

Summary 111 e Case Study 111

5 Normal Phonological
Development

Aspects of Structural and Functional

Development

Early Perceptual Development

Prelinguistic Stages: Before the First Words
Vocoids: Nonphonemic Vowel-like Productions

Contoids: Nonphonemic Consonant-like
Productions

Syllable Shapes

Babbling and Its Relationship to Later Language
Development

Prosodic Feature Development
Transition from Babbling to First Words
and the First-50-Word Stage
The First-50-Word Stage
Segmental Form Development
Prosodic Feature Development
Consonant, Vowel, and Prosodic Development
of the Preschool-Age Child
Segmental Form Development: Vowels
Segmental Form Development: Consonants
Phonological Processes
Prosodic Feature Development
Consonants, Consonant Clusters, and Prosodic
Development of the School-Age Child
Segmental Form Development
Consonant Cluster Development
Prosodic Feature Development
Phonological Awareness, Emerging Literacy,
and Phonological Disorders
Summary 151 ¢ Case Study 152 =

6 Assessment and Appraisal:
Collection of Data

Guidelines for Assessment: Objectives
of Appraisal and Diagnosis
Initial Procedures: Hearing Evaluation and
Speech Mechanism Examination
Initial Impression
Procedures for a Hearing Screening
Evaluation of the Speech Mechanism

What to Look for When Evaluating the Speech
Mechanism

107

Think Critically 112

114

116
118
121
124

124
125

125
126

127
127
128
133

135
135
136
139
142

143
144
144
145

146

Think Critically 153

155

157

159
159
160
161

162

Standardized Speech Assessments and

Supplemental Testing 165
Advantages and Disadvantages of Standardized
Speech Assessments 165
Factors to Consider When Selecting a
Standardized Speech Measure 166
Assessment Procedures to Supplement
Standardized Speech Measures 170
Organizing Standardized Speech Assessment
Results: Describing the Error 170
Stimulability Testing 172
Contextual Testing 173
Testing Multisyllabic (3-Plus Syllable) Words 173
Spontaneous Speech Sample 174
Organization of the Continuous Speech Sample 174
Selection of Additional Measures
in Other Areas 177
Language Screening 177
Prosodic Screening and Testing 178
Phonological and Phonemic Awareness
Screening and Testing 178
Cognitive Appraisal 180
Assessment of a Child’s Communicative
Participation 181
Special Considerations: A Child with
Emerging Phonology 182
Special Considerations: A Child with
Unintelligible Speech 187

Summary 190 e Case Study 190 « Think Critically 191

APPENDIX 6.1 Speech-Motor Assessment

Screening Form 192

7 Diagnosis: Summarizing Data and
Classifying Speech Sound Disorders 196

Inventory, Distribution, and Stimulability

of Speech Sounds 197
Outcome Measures: Which Sounds the Child
Can Produce, Which Sounds the Child
Cannot Produce, and Stimulability 197
What Do the Inventory, Distribution, and
Stimulability Results Tell Us as Clinicians? 198
Phonemic Contrasts: Establishing a Phonemic
Inventory 204
Phonemic Pattern Analysis:
Phonological Processes 208
Classifying Speech Sound Disorders 211
Articulation Disorder 211
Phonological Delay 213
Consistent Phonological Disorder 214
Inconsistent Phonological Disorder 216



Factors Affecting Intelligibility and

Measurements of Intelligibility 218
Factors Affecting Intelligibility 218
Measures of Intelligibility 219

Measures of Severity, Whole-Word Accuracy,

and Variability 221
Measures of Whole Words 222

Summary 223 =

APPENDIX 7.1 Transcription from Jonah,
Age 7 Years 4 Months, from the Goldman-
Fristoe Test of Articulation (Goldman &

Case Study 223 e Think Critically 225

Fristoe, 2015) 226

APPENDIX 7.2 Matrix for Spontaneous Speech

Sample from Jonah, Age 7 Years 4 Months 227

APPENDIX 7.3 Minimal Word-Pairs

Ordered by Vowel 228

APPENDIX 7.4 Intelligibility Grid 229

8 Dialects and English as a
Second Language 230

Dialects 231
Regional Dialects 232

Characteristics of Appalachian English,

Ozark English, and African-American

Vernacular English 235
Appalachian Versus Ozark English 235
Ethnicity, Race, and Culture 237
African-American Vernacular English 238
ASHA’s Position on Dialects 241

The Speaker of English as a Second Language 243
Factors to Consider in the Phonological
Development of Children Learning English
as a Second Language 243
Limited English Proficient Students 245

Speech Sound and Selected Prosodic

Characteristics of Spanish, Vietnamese,

Cantonese, Korean, Filipino, Hmong,

and Arabic American English 247
Spanish American English 247
Vietnamese American English 252
Korean American English 255
Cantonese American English 257
Filipino/Tagalog American English 259
Hmong American English 261
Arabic American English 263

Cultural Competence and Implications

for Appraisal 265
Guidelines 266

Summary 267 = Case Study 267 = Think Critically 268

Contents  Xiii

9 Therapy for Articulation
Disorders: Obtaining an Accurate

Production of a Speech Sound 269

Defining the Traditional Motor Approach 271
Guidelines for Beginning Therapy: Articulation
Disorders 272

General Overview of Therapy Progression 272
Sensory-Perceptual Training 273
Production of the Sound in Isolation 274
Sounds in Context 276
Dismissal and Re-evaluation Criteria 279

Principles of Motor Learning and Their

Application to Therapy 281
Conditions of Practice 282
Conditions of Feedback 284

The Traditional Motor Approach and

the Most Frequently Misarticulated

Speech Sounds 285
Misarticulations of [s] and [z] 286
Misarticulations of [[] and [3] 298
Misarticulations of [k] and [g] 302
Misarticulations of [1] 306
Misarticulations of [1] and the Central Vowels
with r-Coloring 311
Misarticulations of [0] and [8] 319
Misarticulations of [f] and [v] 322
Affricate Problems 325
Voicing Problems 327
Consonant Cluster Problems 329

Group Therapy with the Traditional Motor

Approach 332
Summary 334 e Case Study 335 e Think Critically 335

APPENDIX 9.1 Minimal Word-Pairs with

Frequently Misarticulated Sounds 336
10 Treatment of Phonological
Disorders 342
Minimal Pair Therapy: Minimal Oppositions
Contrast Therapy and the Multiple
Oppositions Approach 344
Minimal Opposition Contrast Therapy 344
Multiple Oppositions Approach 349
Target Selection for Minimal Pair Therapy:
Maximal Oppositions and the Complexity
Approach 353
Maximal Oppositions 353
The Complexity Approach 357



Xiv Contents

Cycles Phonological Remediation Approach 364
Inconsistent Speech Disorder and the Core
Vocabulary Approach 369
The Metaphon Approach 373
Speech Sound Disorders with Concurrent

Language Problems: The Treatment of
Morphosyntax, Vocabulary, and the Child

with Emerging Phonology 378
Connecting Phonology to Morphosyntax:
Morphosyntax Intervention 378

Connecting Phonology to Semantics: Vocabulary
Intervention 380
The Child with an Emerging Phonological

System: Expanding the System and Vocabulary 381

Treatment of Multiple Vowel Errors 383
The Child with a Very Limited Vowel Inventory:
Therapeutic Suggestions 384
The Child with a High Proportion of Vowel
Substitutions: Therapeutic Suggestions 386

Summary 387 e Case Study 388 e Think Critically 389

APPENDIX 10.1 Probes for Initial Consonant

Clusters That Could Be Targets 389
APPENDIX 10.2 Probes for Monitoring
Generalization or Therapy Progress 390

11 Speech Sound Disorders in

Selected Populations 393
Childhood Apraxia of Speech: A Disorder
of Speech Motor Control 394
Definition and General Features 394
Articulatory and Phonological Characteristics 395
Clinical Implications: Diagnostics 398
Clinical Implications: Therapeutics 400
Motor-Speech Disorders: Cerebral Palsy 403

Definition and General Features 403

Articulatory and Phonological Characteristics

Clinical Implications: Diagnostics

Clinical Implications: Therapeutics
Cleft Palate

Definition and General Features

Articulatory and Phonological Characteristics

Clinical Implications: Diagnostic

Clinical Implications: Therapeutics
Intellectual Disability (Intellectual
Developmental Disorder)

Definition and General Features

Articulatory and Phonological Characteristics:

General Information
Down Syndrome: General Information

Down Syndrome: Articulatory and Phonological

Impairments

Clinical Implications: Diagnostics

Clinical Implications: Therapeutics
Hearing Impairment

Definition and General Features

Articulatory and Phonological Characteristics

Clinical Implications: Diagnostics

Clinical Implications: Therapeutics
Motor-Speech Disorders in Adults

Acquired Apraxia of Speech

The Dysarthrias

404
406
407
409
409
410
411
414

417
417

418
418

419
419
420
423
423
424
425
425
428
428
432

Summary 438 e« Case Study 438 e Think Critically 439

APPENDIX 11.1 Protocol for Assessing
Respiration, Phonation, Resonation, and
Articulation of Dysarthric Speech

Glossary
References

Index

440

443
453
477



