Brief Contents

1	Clinical Framework: Basic Terms and Concepts	1
2	Articulatory Phonetics: Speech Sound Form	17
3	Phonetic Transcription and Diacritics	46
4	Theoretical Considerations and Practical Applications	71
5	Normal Phonological Development	114
6	Assessment and Appraisal: Collection of Data	155
7	Diagnosis: Summarizing Data and Classifying Speech Sound Disorders	196
8	Dialects and English as a Second Language	230
9	Therapy for Articulation Disorders: Obtaining an Accurate Production of a Speech Sound	269
10	Treatment of Phonological Disorders	342
11	Speech Sound Disorders in Selected Populations	393
Glos	sary	443
References		453
Index		477

Contents

About the Author		APPENDIX 2.1 Selected Readings in Anatomy	
Preface		and Physiology of the Speech and Hearing	
		Mechanisms	45
1 Clinical Framework: Basic Terms	1124	APPENDIX 2.2 Phonetic Symbols Used in Current Phonetic Transcription Texts	45
and Concepts	1	Current Phonetic Transcription Texts	75
Communication, Speech, and Language	1		
Disorders of Communication, Speech,		3 Phonetic Transcription and	
and Language	3	Diacritics	46
Articulation and Speech Sounds (Phones):		Phonetic Transcription as a Notational System	47
Phonology and Phonemes	4	The Use and Value of Phonetic Transcription	17
Defining Speech Sound Disorders: Articulation	7	for Speech-Language Therapists	51
and Phonological Disorders		Defining Diacritics	51
Classifying Speech Sound Disorders	10	Diacritics Used with Consonants	53
Subtypes and Etiological Factors: Speech Disorders Classification System	10	Diacritics Used with Vowels	59
Examining Error Patterns: The Differential	10	Diacritics for Stress, Duration, and Syllable	33
Diagnosis System	12	Boundaries	62
Summary 15 • Case Studies 15 • Think Critically 1	6	Additional Symbols	63
		Clinical Implications	65
2 Articulatory Phonetics: Speech		Summary 68 • Case Study 68 • Think Critically 69	
Sound Form	17		
Phonetics: Definitions and Classification	18	4 Theoretical Considerations and	
Anatomical-Physiological Review of the		Practical Applications	71
Foundations of Speech Production	19	Fractical Applications	
The Respiratory System	19	The Evolution of the Phoneme Concept	73
The Phonatory System	22	How Did the Concept of the Phoneme Develop?	73
The Resonatory System	24	Speech Sound Versus Phoneme: Form and	-
The Articulatory System	26	Function as a Unity	74
Vowels Versus Consonants	27	Distinctive Feature Theories	76
General American English Vowels:		How Do Distinctive Features Work?	77
Descriptive Parameters	29	Generative Phonology	83
Front Vowels	30	How Does Generative Phonology Work?	83
Back Vowels	30	How Did Generative Phonology Develop?	84
Central Vowels	30	Naturalness, Markedness, and Implicational	0.5
Diphthongs	31	Universals	85
General American English Consonants:		Natural Phonology	88
Descriptive Parameters	33	How Does Natural Phonology Work?	88
Sounds in Context: Coarticulation and		How Did Natural Phonology Develop?	91
Assimilation	38	Nonlinear Phonologies: Exemplified by Feature	00
Syllable Structure	40	Geometry and Optimality Theory	92
Clinical Significance	41	Feature Geometry	94
Summary 43 • Case Study 43 • Think Critically 44		Optimality Theory	100

The Sonority Theory and Sonority Sequencing Principles	Standardized Speech Assessments and Supplemental Testing	165	
Principles 107 Summary 111 • Case Study 111 • Think Critically 112		Advantages and Disadvantages of Standardized	
		Speech Assessments	165
5 Normal Phonological		Factors to Consider When Selecting a	
	114	Standardized Speech Measure	166
Development	114	Assessment Procedures to Supplement	
Aspects of Structural and Functional		Standardized Speech Measures	170
Development	116	Organizing Standardized Speech Assessment Results: Describing the Error	170
Early Perceptual Development	118	Stimulability Testing	172
Prelinguistic Stages: Before the First Words	121	Contextual Testing	173
Vocoids: Nonphonemic Vowel-like Productions	124	Testing Multisyllabic (3-Plus Syllable) Words	173
Contoids: Nonphonemic Consonant-like		Spontaneous Speech Sample	173
Productions	124	Organization of the Continuous Speech Sample	174
Syllable Shapes	125	Selection of Additional Measures	1/4
Babbling and Its Relationship to Later Language		in Other Areas	177
Development	125	Language Screening	177
Prosodic Feature Development	126	Prosodic Screening and Testing	178
Transition from Babbling to First Words		Phonological and Phonemic Awareness	1/0
and the First-50-Word Stage	127	Screening and Testing	178
The First-50-Word Stage	127	Cognitive Appraisal	180
Segmental Form Development	128	Assessment of a Child's Communicative	100
Prosodic Feature Development	133	Participation	181
Consonant, Vowel, and Prosodic Development		Special Considerations: A Child with	
of the Preschool-Age Child	135	Emerging Phonology	182
Segmental Form Development: Vowels	135	Special Considerations: A Child with	
Segmental Form Development: Consonants	136	Unintelligible Speech	187
Phonological Processes	139	Summary 190 • Case Study 190 • Think Critically	191
Prosodic Feature Development	142		
Consonants, Consonant Clusters, and Prosodic		APPENDIX 6.1 Speech-Motor Assessment	
Development of the School-Age Child	143	Screening Form	192
Segmental Form Development	144	7	
Consonant Cluster Development	144	7 Diagnosis: Summarizing Data and	27/22/72/
Prosodic Feature Development	145	Classifying Speech Sound Disorders	196
Phonological Awareness, Emerging Literacy,		Inventory, Distribution, and Stimulability	
and Phonological Disorders	146	of Speech Sounds	197
Summary 151 • Case Study 152 • Think Critical	ly 153	Outcome Measures: Which Sounds the Child	
		Can Produce, Which Sounds the Child	
6 Assessment and Appraisal:		Cannot Produce, and Stimulability	197
Collection of Data	155	What Do the Inventory, Distribution, and	
SHAME COUNTY TO HAZER OF COMPANY OF THE ANALYSIS OF THE STATE OF THE S		Stimulability Results Tell Us as Clinicians?	198
Guidelines for Assessment: Objectives		Phonemic Contrasts: Establishing a Phonemic	
of Appraisal and Diagnosis	157	Inventory	204
Initial Procedures: Hearing Evaluation and	159	Phonemic Pattern Analysis:	0.000000000
Speech Mechanism Examination		Phonological Processes	208
Initial Impression	159	Classifying Speech Sound Disorders	211
Procedures for a Hearing Screening	160	Articulation Disorder	211
Evaluation of the Speech Mechanism	161	Phonological Delay	213
What to Look for When Evaluating the Speech Mechanism	162	Consistent Phonological Disorder	214
ATT CHAIRSIN	102	Inconsistent Phonological Disorder	216

Factors Affecting Intelligibility and Measurements of Intelligibility	218	9 Therapy for Articulation	
Factors Affecting Intelligibility	218	Disorders: Obtaining an Accurate	
Measures of Intelligibility	219	Production of a Speech Sound	269
	219	Defining the Tooditional Materia Accessed	071
Measures of Severity, Whole-Word Accuracy, and Variability 221		Defining the Traditional Motor Approach	271
Measures of Whole Words	222	Guidelines for Beginning Therapy: Articulation Disorders	272
Summary 223 • Case Study 223 • Think Critical			272
PRODUCTION AND A STATE OF THE PRODUCTION OF THE	,	General Overview of Therapy Progression Sensory-Perceptual Training	273
APPENDIX 7.1 Transcription from Jonah,	Production of the Sound in Isolation	273	
Age 7 Years 4 Months, from the Goldman-		Sounds in Context	276
Fristoe Test of Articulation (Goldman & Fristoe, 2015)	226	Dismissal and Re-evaluation Criteria	279
			2/3
APPENDIX 7.2 Matrix for Spontaneous Speech Sample from Jonah, Age 7 Years 4 Months	227	Principles of Motor Learning and Their Application to Therapy	281
APPENDIX 7.3 Minimal Word-Pairs	22/	Conditions of Practice	282
Ordered by Vowel	228	Conditions of Freedback	284
APPENDIX 7.4 Intelligibility Grid	229		204
AFFENDIX 7.4 Intelligibility Grid	229	The Traditional Motor Approach and	
		the Most Frequently Misarticulated Speech Sounds	285
8 Dialects and English as a		Misarticulations of [s] and [z]	286
Second Language	230		298
Dialects	231	Misarticulations of [ʃ] and [ʒ] Misarticulations of [k] and [g]	302
Regional Dialects	232	Misarticulations of [1]	306
Characteristics of Appalachian English,	404	Misarticulations of [1] and the Central Vowels	300
Ozark English, and African-American		with r-Coloring	311
Vernacular English	235	Misarticulations of [θ] and [ð]	319
Appalachian Versus Ozark English	235	Misarticulations of [f] and [v]	322
Ethnicity, Race, and Culture	237	Affricate Problems	325
African-American Vernacular English	238	Voicing Problems	327
ASHA's Position on Dialects	241	Consonant Cluster Problems	329
The Speaker of English as a Second Language	243	Group Therapy with the Traditional Motor	
Factors to Consider in the Phonological	210	Approach	332
Development of Children Learning English		Summary 334 • Case Study 335 • Think Critically	
as a Second Language	243	The second secon	
Limited English Proficient Students	245	APPENDIX 9.1 Minimal Word-Pairs with	
Speech Sound and Selected Prosodic		Frequently Misarticulated Sounds	336
Characteristics of Spanish, Vietnamese,			
Cantonese, Korean, Filipino, Hmong,		10 Treatment of Phonological	
and Arabic American English	247	Disorders	249
Spanish American English	247	Disorders	342
Vietnamese American English	252	Minimal Pair Therapy: Minimal Oppositions	
Korean American English	255	Contrast Therapy and the Multiple	
Cantonese American English	257	Oppositions Approach	344
Filipino/Tagalog American English	259	Minimal Opposition Contrast Therapy	344
Hmong American English	261	Multiple Oppositions Approach	349
Arabic American English	263	Target Selection for Minimal Pair Therapy:	
Cultural Competence and Implications		Maximal Oppositions and the Complexity	
for Appraisal	265	Approach	353
Guidelines	266	Maximal Oppositions	353
Summary 267 • Case Study 267 • Think Critical	ly 268	The Complexity Approach	357

Cycles Phonological Remediation Approach	364	Articulatory and Phonological Characteristics	404
Inconsistent Speech Disorder and the Core		Clinical Implications: Diagnostics	406
Vocabulary Approach	369	Clinical Implications: Therapeutics	407
The Metaphon Approach	373	Cleft Palate	409
Speech Sound Disorders with Concurrent		Definition and General Features	409
Language Problems: The Treatment of		Articulatory and Phonological Characteristics	410
Morphosyntax, Vocabulary, and the Child		Clinical Implications: Diagnostic	411
with Emerging Phonology	378	Clinical Implications: Therapeutics	414
Connecting Phonology to Morphosyntax: Morphosyntax Intervention	378	Intellectual Disability (Intellectual Developmental Disorder)	417
Connecting Phonology to Semantics: Vocabulary		Definition and General Features	417
Intervention	380	Articulatory and Phonological Characteristics:	Ulisali
The Child with an Emerging Phonological	001	General Information	418
System: Expanding the System and Vocabulary	381	Down Syndrome: General Information	418
Treatment of Multiple Vowel Errors	383	Down Syndrome: Articulatory and Phonological	
The Child with a Very Limited Vowel Inventory: Therapeutic Suggestions	384	Impairments	419
The Child with a High Proportion of Vowel	304	Clinical Implications: Diagnostics	419
Substitutions: Therapeutic Suggestions	386	Clinical Implications: Therapeutics	420
Summary 387 • Case Study 388 • Think Critically		Hearing Impairment	423
		Definition and General Features	423
APPENDIX 10.1 Probes for Initial Consonant		Articulatory and Phonological Characteristics	424
Clusters That Could Be Targets	389	Clinical Implications: Diagnostics	425
APPENDIX 10.2 Probes for Monitoring		Clinical Implications: Therapeutics	425
Generalization or Therapy Progress	390	Motor-Speech Disorders in Adults	428
		Acquired Apraxia of Speech	428
11 Speech Sound Disorders in		The Dysarthrias	432
Selected Populations	393	Summary 438 • Case Study 438 • Think Critical	lly 439
Childhood Apraxia of Speech: A Disorder		APPENDIX 11.1 Protocol for Assessing	
of Speech Motor Control	394	Respiration, Phonation, Resonation, and	
Definition and General Features	394	Articulation of Dysarthric Speech	440
Articulatory and Phonological Characteristics	395		
Clinical Implications: Diagnostics	398	Glossary	443
Clinical Implications: Therapeutics	400	References	453
Motor-Speech Disorders: Cerebral Palsy			
Definition and General Features	403	Index	477